

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1199/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in ITA No.116/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS), KOLKATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BATANAGAR EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TRUST Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 03.03.2021, circulated by Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to 22.03.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER